
                                           
                                           
                        WIAA Division 1 & Division 3 Sectional
                       Meadow Links Golf Course | Manitowoc, WI
                  Hosted by Manitowoc Lincoln & Lutheran High School
                                           
                                   Ocotber 25, 2025
                                           
                        ========== Girls Division 3 ==========
                                           

  1.    74  Kewaunee                          (20:38.2  103:10.8 3:08.0)
================================================
  1      1  Hannah Miller           12   18:59.7
  2     10  Noelie El Kout          11   20:31.8
  3     14  Natalie Miller          10   20:45.5
  4     15  Kaylyn Martin           10   20:46.1
  5     34  Alison Szydel           11   22:07.7
  6   ( 48) Alison Kuehl            9    22:55.9
  7   ( 50) Karla Swagel            10   22:56.5

  2.    93  Valders                           (21:04.2  105:20.8 2:23.1)
================================================
  1      5  Alyssa Wagner           10   19:48.5
  2      7  Paige Backus            10   20:21.2
  3     17  Anya Kauth              10   21:05.3
  4     28  Penny Libby             9    21:54.2
  5     36  Haleigh Wallander       10   22:11.6
  6   ( 53) Clara Sieracki          12   23:07.2
  7   ( 54) Vivien Wolf             10   23:07.5

  3.   118  Southern Door                     (21:24.2  107:00.9 2:10.0)
================================================
  1      9  Emma Bousley            12   20:30.7
  2     13  Malaina Veeser          9    20:42.9
  3     16  Addison Miller          10   20:52.8
  4     37  Skya Scrimgeour         9    22:13.8
  5     43  Portia Hah              11   22:40.7
  6   ( 55) Elise Jackson           11   23:12.7
  7   ( 61) Paige Penovich          11   23:44.4

  4.   126  Lourdes Academy                   (21:40.7  108:23.4 2:08.9)
================================================
  1     12  Annie Moore             11   20:41.4
  2     21  Evelyn Heinzen          10   21:27.2
  3     23  Khloe Bunton            10   21:41.1
  4     24  Allison Stromske        11   21:43.4
  5     46  Tessia Mroczkowski      11   22:50.3
  6   ( 71) Ella Laib               9    24:30.1
  7   ( 72) Elizabeth O'Connor      11   24:33.9

  5.   148  Mishicot                          (21:45.6  108:47.9 3:47.5)
================================================
  1      2  Juliana Doerner         10   19:35.7
  2     20  Hailey Dondlinger       11   21:24.2
  3     29  Kayla Dondlinger        11   21:57.2
  4     41  Michaelynn Wotachek     11   22:27.6
  5     56  Kambrya Christoffel     11   23:23.2
  6   ( 66) Maggie Butler           10   24:07.1
  7   ( 74) Olivia DeGarmo          11   24:39.7

  6.   157  Omro                              (21:53.8  109:28.7 3:03.7)
================================================
  1     11  Caroline Chase          10   20:37.4
  2     18  Lillian Schoonover      11   21:06.0
  3     19  Mackenzie Steffens      9    21:07.8
  4     49  Breanna Stellmacher     11   22:56.4
  5     60  Charlee Linse           12   23:41.1
  6   ( 63) Audrey Geffers          11   23:57.7



  7   ( 64) Madison Kiesow          10   23:59.5

  7.   184  Brillion                          (22:12.9  111:04.2 4:35.5)
================================================
  1      3  Alana Kempen            10   19:37.9
  2     25  Emma Krahn              12   21:47.0
  3     44  Ayla Peterson           11   22:42.3
  4     45  Mikayla Bohrtz          11   22:43.6
  5     67  Malia Piepenburg        12   24:13.4
  6   ( 68) Jenna Mertens           11   24:16.1
  7   ( 75) Grace Krueger           12   24:42.4

  8.   210  Manitowoc Lutheran                (22:34.4  112:51.9 2:11.9)
================================================
  1     22  Temperance Farmer       9    21:28.7
  2     38  Isabella Eick           10   22:15.6
  3     40  Maddie Wusterbarth      10   22:25.1
  4     51  Elizabeth Vogt          11   23:01.9
  5     59  Ava Glodowski           9    23:40.6
  6   ( 62) Adriel Barthel          10   23:46.3
  7   ( 88) Kaly Wang               12   26:06.6

  9.   244  New Holstein                      (23:04.2  115:21.0 3:27.8)
================================================
  1     30  Jaci Horn               9    21:58.0
  2     32  Elizabeth Meyer         9    22:03.8
  3     39  Zarayha Villalobos      10   22:23.6
  4     58  Molly Lewis             12   23:29.8
  5     85  Nadia Burg              12   25:25.8
  6   ( 93) Mollie Nolan            11   26:45.6
  7   ( 99) Peyton Pickart          9    28:57.6

 10.   245  Sevastopol                        (23:08.9  115:44.2 5:57.8)
================================================
  1      6  Breiah Newton           9    20:05.8
  2     27  Sienna Cain             12   21:52.4
  3     52  Shylee Asher            11   23:06.9
  4     73  Izzy Andreae            11   24:35.5
  5     87  Abby Rock               10   26:03.6
  6   ( 92) Sydney Peterson         11   26:40.8
  7   (101) Abby Burke              11   30:02.4

 11.   271  Valley Christian (Oshkosh)        (23:22.2  116:50.7 6:07.8)
================================================
  1      4  Mya Moran               11   19:38.2
  2     35  McKenzie Murphy         12   22:08.5
  3     65  Kendra Sandahl          12   24:05.6
  4     81  Merian Getz             11   25:12.4
  5     86  Madaline Weiss          12   25:46.0
  6   ( 98) Maura Willis            12   28:48.3
  7   (100) Melia Patrick           11   29:11.5

 12.   286  Saint Mary Catholic               (23:39.7  118:18.3 3:12.5)
================================================
  1     31  Audra Post              9    22:03.0
  2     33  Claire Higgins          11   22:07.4
  3     69  Claire Mislinski        10   24:25.8
  4     70  Alice Troian Mello      10   24:26.6
  5     83  Chloe Beckett           9    25:15.5
  6   ( 89) Audrey Weber            12   26:08.8
  7   (102) Claire Nelson           9    32:16.1

 13.   292  Iola-Scandinavia                  (23:38.5  118:12.4 4:51.6)
================================================
  1      8  Revyn Schrank           11   20:24.4
  2     42  Cedarlyn Otremba        12   22:34.6
  3     76  Paige Timdal            12   24:43.8
  4     82  Ari Hahn                10   25:13.6
  5     84  Rayanne Clendenning     12   25:16.0



  6   ( 90) Kaia Anderson           12   26:18.4
  7   ( 95) Emily Brown             9    26:52.5

 14.   336  Weyauwega-Fremont                 (24:28.7  122:23.2 5:02.7)
================================================
  1     26  Calla Benjamin          12   21:49.8
  2     57  Rio Hildebrandt         12   23:25.9
  3     79  Emma Epstein            11   25:04.3
  4     80  Tonaya Alix             9    25:10.7
  5     94  Lily Fields             10   26:52.5
  6   ( 97) Bailey Heise            10   28:06.8

 15.   389  Algoma                            (25:17.2  126:25.6 4:19.3)
================================================
  1     47  Claire Gerdmann         11   22:55.1
  2     77  Bree Robertson          12   24:45.8
  3     78  Berkley VanLanen        10   24:57.4
  4     91  Estella Marrero         11   26:32.9
  5     96  Sophia Ramirez          12   27:14.4
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Place TmPl Name               Year Teamname                     Time    Pace     
===== ==== ================== ==== ============================ ======= ===== 
    1    1 Hannah Miller      12   Kewaunee                     18:59.7  6:07  t 
    2    2 Juliana Doerner    10   Mishicot                     19:35.7  6:19  i 
    3    3 Alana Kempen       10   Brillion                     19:37.9  6:20  i 
    4    4 Mya Moran          11   Valley Christian (Oshkosh)   19:38.2  6:20  i 
    5    5 Alyssa Wagner      10   Valders                      19:48.5  6:23  t 
    6    6 Breiah Newton      9    Sevastopol                   20:05.8  6:29  i 
    7      Penelope Ayala     9    Manawa                       20:17.2  6:32  i 
    8    7 Paige Backus       10   Valders                      20:21.2  6:34  t 
    9    8 Revyn Schrank      11   Iola-Scandinavia             20:24.4  6:35    
   10    9 Emma Bousley       12   Southern Door                20:30.7  6:37    
   11   10 Noelie El Kout     11   Kewaunee                     20:31.8  6:37  t 
   12   11 Caroline Chase     10   Omro                         20:37.4  6:39    
   13      Lilian Klatt       11   Manawa                       20:38.5  6:39    
   14   12 Annie Moore        11   Lourdes Academy              20:41.4  6:40    
   15   13 Malaina Veeser     9    Southern Door                20:42.9  6:41    
   16   14 Natalie Miller     10   Kewaunee                     20:45.5  6:41  t 
   17   15 Kaylyn Martin      10   Kewaunee                     20:46.1  6:42  t 
   18   16 Addison Miller     10   Southern Door                20:52.8  6:44    
   19   17 Anya Kauth         10   Valders                      21:05.3  6:48  t 
   20   18 Lillian Schoonover 11   Omro                         21:06.0  6:48    
   21   19 Mackenzie Steffens 9    Omro                         21:07.8  6:49    
   22      Allena O'Connell   12   Reedsville                   21:19.5  6:52    
   23   20 Hailey Dondlinger  11   Mishicot                     21:24.2  6:54    
   24   21 Evelyn Heinzen     10   Lourdes Academy              21:27.2  6:55    
   25   22 Temperance Farmer  9    Manitowoc Lutheran           21:28.7  6:55    
   26   23 Khloe Bunton       10   Lourdes Academy              21:41.1  6:59    
   27   24 Allison Stromske   11   Lourdes Academy              21:43.4  7:00    
   28      Sophia Propson     11   Hilbert                      21:46.8  7:01    
   29   25 Emma Krahn         12   Brillion                     21:47.0  7:01    
   30   26 Calla Benjamin     12   Weyauwega-Fremont            21:49.8  7:02    
   31   27 Sienna Cain        12   Sevastopol                   21:52.4  7:03    
   32   28 Penny Libby        9    Valders                      21:54.2  7:03  t 
   33   29 Kayla Dondlinger   11   Mishicot                     21:57.2  7:04    
   34   30 Jaci Horn          9    New Holstein                 21:58.0  7:05    
   35   31 Audra Post         9    Saint Mary Catholic          22:03.0  7:06    
   36   32 Elizabeth Meyer    9    New Holstein                 22:03.8  7:07    
   37   33 Claire Higgins     11   Saint Mary Catholic          22:07.4  7:08    
   38   34 Alison Szydel      11   Kewaunee                     22:07.7  7:08  t 
   39   35 McKenzie Murphy    12   Valley Christian (Oshkosh)   22:08.5  7:08    
   40   36 Haleigh Wallander  10   Valders                      22:11.6  7:09  t 
   41   37 Skya Scrimgeour    9    Southern Door                22:13.8  7:10    
   42   38 Isabella Eick      10   Manitowoc Lutheran           22:15.6  7:10    
   43      Oriana Andreae     9    Providence Academy (Green Ba 22:20.6  7:12    
   44   39 Zarayha Villalobos 10   New Holstein                 22:23.6  7:13    
   45   40 Maddie Wusterbarth 10   Manitowoc Lutheran           22:25.1  7:13    
   46   41 Michaelynn Wotache 11   Mishicot                     22:27.6  7:14    
   47   42 Cedarlyn Otremba   12   Iola-Scandinavia             22:34.6  7:16    
   48   43 Portia Hah         11   Southern Door                22:40.7  7:18    
   49   44 Ayla Peterson      11   Brillion                     22:42.3  7:19    
   50   45 Mikayla Bohrtz     11   Brillion                     22:43.6  7:19    
   51   46 Tessia Mroczkowski 11   Lourdes Academy              22:50.3  7:22    
   52   47 Claire Gerdmann    11   Algoma                       22:55.1  7:23    
   53   48 Alison Kuehl       9    Kewaunee                     22:55.9  7:23  t 
   54   49 Breanna Stellmache 11   Omro                         22:56.4  7:23    
   55   50 Karla Swagel       10   Kewaunee                     22:56.5  7:24  t 
                                                   
  • Timing & Results by PrimeTime Race & Event Management, LLC.  www.pttiming.com •
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Place TmPl Name               Year Teamname                     Time    Pace     
===== ==== ================== ==== ============================ ======= ===== 
   56   51 Elizabeth Vogt     11   Manitowoc Lutheran           23:01.9  7:25    
   57   52 Shylee Asher       11   Sevastopol                   23:06.9  7:27    
   58   53 Clara Sieracki     12   Valders                      23:07.2  7:27  t 
   59   54 Vivien Wolf        10   Valders                      23:07.5  7:27  t 
   60   55 Elise Jackson      11   Southern Door                23:12.7  7:29    
   61      Meagan Roth        10   Roncalli                     23:21.3  7:32    
   62   56 Kambrya Christoffe 11   Mishicot                     23:23.2  7:32    
   63   57 Rio Hildebrandt    12   Weyauwega-Fremont            23:25.9  7:33    
   64   58 Molly Lewis        12   New Holstein                 23:29.8  7:34    
   65   59 Ava Glodowski      9    Manitowoc Lutheran           23:40.6  7:38    
   66   60 Charlee Linse      12   Omro                         23:41.1  7:38    
   67   61 Paige Penovich     11   Southern Door                23:44.4  7:39    
   68   62 Adriel Barthel     10   Manitowoc Lutheran           23:46.3  7:40    
   69      Kylee Propson      10   Hilbert                      23:47.5  7:40    
   70   63 Audrey Geffers     11   Omro                         23:57.7  7:43    
   71   64 Madison Kiesow     10   Omro                         23:59.5  7:44    
   72   65 Kendra Sandahl     12   Valley Christian (Oshkosh)   24:05.6  7:46    
   73   66 Maggie Butler      10   Mishicot                     24:07.1  7:46    
   74   67 Malia Piepenburg   12   Brillion                     24:13.4  7:48    
   75   68 Jenna Mertens      11   Brillion                     24:16.1  7:49    
   76   69 Claire Mislinski   10   Saint Mary Catholic          24:25.8  7:52    
   77   70 Alice Troian Mello 10   Saint Mary Catholic          24:26.6  7:53    
   78   71 Ella Laib          9    Lourdes Academy              24:30.1  7:54    
   79   72 Elizabeth O'Connor 11   Lourdes Academy              24:33.9  7:55    
   80   73 Izzy Andreae       11   Sevastopol                   24:35.5  7:55    
   81   74 Olivia Degarmo     11   Mishicot                     24:39.7  7:57    
   82   75 Grace Krueger      12   Brillion                     24:42.4  7:58    
   83   76 Paige Timdal       12   Iola-Scandinavia             24:43.8  7:58    
   84   77 Bree Robertson     12   Algoma                       24:45.8  7:59    
   85   78 Berkley Vanlanen   10   Algoma                       24:57.4  8:02    
   86   79 Emma Epstein       11   Weyauwega-Fremont            25:04.3  8:05    
   87   80 Tonaya Alix        9    Weyauwega-Fremont            25:10.7  8:07    
   88   81 Merian Getz        11   Valley Christian (Oshkosh)   25:12.4  8:07    
   89   82 Ari Hahn           10   Iola-Scandinavia             25:13.6  8:08    
   90   83 Chloe Beckett      9    Saint Mary Catholic          25:15.5  8:08    
   91   84 Rayanne Clendennin 12   Iola-Scandinavia             25:16.0  8:08    
   92      Sydney Peck        10   Tri-County                   25:24.1  8:11    
   93      Ella Skaletski     12   Reedsville                   25:24.5  8:11    
   94   85 Nadia Burg         12   New Holstein                 25:25.8  8:12    
   95      Olive Wisniewski   10   Gibraltar                    25:43.9  8:17    
   96   86 Madaline Weiss     12   Valley Christian (Oshkosh)   25:46.0  8:18    
   97      Ardyn Snyder       10   Providence Academy (Green Ba 25:57.1  8:22    
   98   87 Abby Rock          10   Sevastopol                   26:03.6  8:24    
   99   88 Kaly Wang          12   Manitowoc Lutheran           26:06.6  8:25    
  100      Mariah Caldwell    10   Tri-County                   26:08.2  8:25    
  101   89 Audrey Weber       12   Saint Mary Catholic          26:08.8  8:25    
  102   90 Kaia Anderson      12   Iola-Scandinavia             26:18.4  8:29    
  103   91 Estella Marrero    11   Algoma                       26:32.9  8:33    
  104      Lily Snyder        12   Providence Academy (Green Ba 26:35.1  8:34    
  105   92 Sydney Peterson    11   Sevastopol                   26:40.8  8:36    
  106   93 Mollie Nolan       11   New Holstein                 26:45.6  8:37    
  107   94 Lily Fields        10   Weyauwega-Fremont            26:52.5  8:39    
  108   95 Emily Brown        9    Iola-Scandinavia             26:52.5  8:40    
  109   96 Sophia Ramirez     12   Algoma                       27:14.4  8:47    
  110      Abigail Demeuse    12   Gibraltar                    27:42.8  8:56    
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Place TmPl Name               Year Teamname                     Time    Pace     
===== ==== ================== ==== ============================ ======= ===== 
  111      Monica Behnke      12   Reedsville                   27:44.9  8:56    
  112      Dixie Moericke     11   Manawa                       27:50.9  8:58    
  113   97 Bailey Heise       10   Weyauwega-Fremont            28:06.8  9:03    
  114      Rylie Spielbauer   10   Providence Academy (Green Ba 28:24.2  9:09    
  115      Nadia Wendt        11   Shiocton                     28:41.1  9:14    
  116   98 Maura Willis       12   Valley Christian (Oshkosh)   28:48.3  9:17    
  117   99 Peyton Pickart     9    New Holstein                 28:57.6  9:20    
  118  100 Melia Patrick      11   Valley Christian (Oshkosh)   29:11.5  9:24    
  119  101 Abby Burke         11   Sevastopol                   30:02.4  9:41    
  120  102 Claire Nelson      9    Saint Mary Catholic          32:16.1 10:24    
  121      Areli Herrera      11   Tri-County                   32:32.5 10:29    
  122      Emily Bohn         11   Tri-County                   32:59.2 10:38    
                                                   
  • Timing & Results by PrimeTime Race & Event Management, LLC.  www.pttiming.com •


